

Misc Judl Case No.- 20/2023 (Act-VIII)
CNR NO.- WBJP010015352023

Order No.- 05

Dated- 07.12.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D and appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed hazira.

No requisites filed. None moves.

Perused the record. Considered.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix : 05.02.2024 for Show Cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri