

Misc. Judl:- 20/2023(Act VIII)  
**C.N.R. No-WBJP01-001535-2023**

JO(WB00637)

**Order No- 06**

**Dated: 05.02.2024**

Today is fixed for showcause.  
Petitioner filed hazira.  
Petitioner filed showcause by way of a verified petition.  
The same is found satisfactory and is accepted.  
Perused the record. Considered.  
Requisites put in. Issue the same at once.  
Case is accordingly adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
Fix :01.04.2024 for S/R & A/D.

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**