

**C.N.R. No-WBJP01-001535-2023**

JO(WB00637)

**Order No- 07**

**Dated: 01.04.2024**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.  
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed hazira.  
OP enters appearance by filing a V.Nama.  
OP filed a petition praying time for filing W.S on the grounds stated thereon.  
Perused the record. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.  
Case is accordingly adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
Fix :10.05.2024 for hearing.  
W.O if any in the mean time.

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge  
Jalpaiguri**

