

CNR:- WBJP01-001535-2023

Order No- 17

Dated- 25.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both the contesting parties file haziras through Ld. Lawyers.

Perused the record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix:-04.11.2025 for hearing as last chance & supplying of documents by the petitioner.

Ensuing puja vacation.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

