

**Misc. Judl. Case No. 20 of 2023**  
**C.N.R. No. WBJP01-0001535-2023**

**Order No. 19, dated – 13.01.2026,**

Today is fixed for hearing as last chance and supplying of documents by the petitioner.

Both sides file hazira. However, none appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter was called on.

There was a direction of this Court upon the petitioner to supply documents upon the O.P but no step has yet been taken as it appears from the record.

On perusal of the record and considering submission of learned lawyer appearing on behalf of O.P, it appears to this Court that the petitioner has not complied with the order of the Court for supplying of documents upon the O.P. In view of that, the petitioner is further directed to comply with the direction of this Court forthwith, in default necessary order will be passed.

Fix **09.03.2026** for hearing as last chance and supplying of documents by the petitioner upon the O.P.

**Dictated & corrected by me,**

**District Judge, Jalpaiguri**  
(WB01135)

**District Judge, Jalpaiguri**  
(WB01135)